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2025 NE OB MIAA Fall South Sectional - 11/2/2025

Swimming and Diving Championships

Results
 
Girls 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 23.83 2010# Virginia Burns

State Record: 23.18 2019* Michaela Chokureve

D1 State: 26.99 !

D2 State: 27.55&

AA Automatic: 23.06@

AA Consider: 23.48$

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEWT 27Barbara Liao1 25.05!

WELL 26Elaine Cheng2 25.32!

NEWT 27Meg Urdaneta3 25.41!

FRAM 27Elliott Moens4 25.82!

NATI 28Lucy Fickie5 25.85!

MILT 28Cecile Letarte6 26.16!

NOTE 30Evelyn Cingel7 26.22!

BOSLAlexis Dakin8 26.38!

BROO 29Annabel Mei9 26.50!

BROO 27Jing Shi10 26.65!

WELL 26Kate Snow11 26.75!

URSU 26Grace Morash12 26.80!

NOTE 27Emma Iwaoka13 26.86!

URSU 29Gabby Pellington14 26.95!

NEWT 27Abby Holton15 27.02&

NEWT 29Willow Kaufman16 27.05&

BROO 27Addy Tong17 27.08&

WELL 26Ashley Moutlon18 27.10&

MILT 28Michaela Oppong19 27.13&

FRAM 26Meghan Clemmons20 27.22&

NEED 28Tessa Jones21 27.64

NEED 28Grace Flanagan22 27.69

NEED 26Emma Manning23 27.91

NEED 27Sophia Belenkiy24 28.10

NATI 27Katie Sandock--- DFS

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 51.67 2013# Virgina Burns

State Record: 50.09 2019* Michaela Chokureva

D1 State: 59.85 !

D2 State: 1:00.75&

AA Automatic: 50.13@

AA Consider: 50.99$

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEWT 28Victoria Sigmundstad Callahan1 53.82!

25.83 27.99

NEWT 27Meg Urdaneta2 55.39!

26.59 28.80

WELL 26Elaine Cheng3 55.79!

26.42 29.37

FRAM 29Emma Posner-O'Connell4 56.27!

26.60 29.67

WELL 27Sonja Tellander5 56.39!

27.24 29.15

NATI 28Lucy Fickie6 56.78!

27.30 29.48

MILT 28Cecile Letarte7 56.85!

27.47 29.38

FRAM 27Elliott Moens8 56.96!

27.59 29.37

BROO 26Mirta Ceraj9 57.14!

27.28 29.86

BROO 27Hanna Shimbori10 57.54!

27.46 30.08

WEYM 29Reagan Turbush11 57.98!

28.02 29.96

WELL 29Kathryn Bonnette12 58.52!

28.31 30.21

BROO 27Jing Shi13 58.59!

27.70 30.89

MILT 28Sage Scheller14 58.60!

28.01 30.59

URSU 26Grace Morash15 58.89!

28.01 30.88

NEED 29Emma Cheung16 59.04!

27.72 31.32

URSU 29Gabby Pellington17 59.16!

28.39 30.77

NOTE 30Evelyn Cingel18 59.25!

28.07 31.18

BROO 29Annabel Mei19 59.72!

29.04 30.68

NEED 26Paige Ingrando20 59.82!

28.57 31.25

WELL 27Maggie Li21 59.87&

28.70 31.17

NEED 28Tessa Jones22 1:00.44&

28.29 32.15

NOTE 27Annabelle White23 1:00.53&

28.63 31.90

MILT 28Michaela Oppong24 1:01.00

28.89 32.11

NOTE 29Sophia Arroyo25 1:01.39

29.09 32.30

NATI 27Katie Sandock--- DFS

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:50.57 2008# Alex Fraser

State Record: 1:48.32 2019* Malia Amuan

D1 State: 2:11.32 !

D2 State: 2:12.15&

AA Automatic: 1:48.81@

AA Consider: 1:50.65$

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BOSL FRErin MacDonald1 1:57.82!

26.59 29.40 30.9030.93

NEWT 28Victoria Sigmundstad Callahan2 1:57.91!

26.41 29.22 31.1631.12

NEWT 26Jillian Schneider3 2:00.35!

26.93 29.80 31.7431.88

NEWT 27Yolanda Yan4 2:02.59!

28.53 30.51 32.3631.19

WELL 27Sonja Tellander5 2:03.04!

27.57 30.42 32.8332.22

BROO 26Gabriella Miranda-Chong6 2:07.19!

29.06 32.04 32.5733.52

BROO 28Bennett Stark7 2:07.41!

28.09 31.68 33.9233.72

BOSLMaya Briggs8 2:07.49!

29.58 31.76 33.2932.86

WELL 27Maggie Li9 2:09.76!

29.58 32.27 34.5233.39

NATI 27Eliza Gange10 2:10.34!

29.46 32.41 34.5033.97

WELL 29Kathryn Bonnette11 2:10.68!

30.51 33.01 33.0534.11

WELL 29Ramiya Sivapala12 2:10.91!

30.06 33.14 33.8133.90

FRAM 27Sophie Doucet13 2:11.16!

29.71 32.91 34.1834.36

NEED 27Eliana Skolnick14 2:12.19

29.95 33.81 34.0034.43

FRAM 28Lucy Conroy15 2:12.56

29.46 33.64 34.4635.00

BROO 29Phoenix Bowman16 2:12.81

29.43 32.45 36.3434.59

NATI 28Leila Jahic17 2:12.90

29.75 32.91 34.0136.23

NEWT 28Lana Conley18 2:13.27

30.13 33.60 34.5934.95

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 4:57.73 2010# Erin Foley

State Record: 4:50.76 2018* Ashley Loomis

D1 State: 5:49.44 !

D2 State: 5:55.15&

AA Automatic: 4:53.01@

AA Consider: 4:58.10$

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

FRAM 27Bella Edwards1 5:18.31!

29.25 31.56 31.8732.20

32.28 32.10 32.30 32.46

32.65 31.64

NEWT 26Jillian Schneider2 5:20.64!

28.13 31.24 32.8432.66

33.14 33.16 33.00 33.47

32.81 30.19

NOTE 29Colbi Krause3 5:21.07!

29.03 32.10 33.0532.77

32.79 32.75 32.56 32.50

32.30 31.22

NEWT 26Nevie Lee4 5:30.51!

29.48 32.37 33.0133.09

33.57 33.61 33.55 34.20

34.11 33.52

NATI 29Georgia Crisafulli5 5:39.14!

30.07 32.71 35.2534.94

35.23 35.04 34.96 34.55

34.92 31.47
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2025 NE OB MIAA Fall South Sectional - 11/2/2025

Swimming and Diving Championships

Results
(Girls 500 Yard Free)

BOSL FRErin MacDonald6 5:39.61!

28.18 31.83 33.7933.61

35.00 35.19 35.45 35.94

35.43 35.19

BOSLMaya Briggs7 5:45.89!

31.13 34.24 34.9635.07

35.61 35.74 35.33 35.86

34.86 33.09

WELL 28Claire Zhao8 5:46.85!

30.72 33.97 35.3534.96

35.45 35.62 35.65 35.48

35.32 34.33

BROO 26Gabriella Miranda-Chong9 5:47.69!

30.02 33.45 35.4834.25

35.38 35.98 35.84 36.43

35.87 34.99

NATI 27Eliza Gange10 5:50.89&

31.05 33.96 35.5835.30

36.33 36.36 35.81 35.63

35.76 35.11

NEED 28Madeleine Rowe11 5:52.15&

31.33 35.79 35.4134.71

36.04 36.46 35.77 35.82

35.70 35.12

NATI 28Kaylie Tan12 5:52.53&

31.87 34.90 36.0635.70

35.74 35.79 35.49 35.58

36.59 34.81

FRAM 27Sophie Doucet13 5:58.77

30.73 34.46 36.5635.90

36.59 37.29 37.47 37.54

37.17 35.06

WELL 29Ramiya Sivapala14 5:59.45

31.81 35.19 36.0336.08

36.35 36.37 36.96 37.44

37.17 36.05

WELL 26Riley Spangler15 5:59.89

31.48 34.39 36.6236.03

36.78 36.86 37.17 37.27

37.14 36.15

NEED 27Eliana Skolnick16 6:00.71

32.55 36.43 36.3236.60

36.65 36.57 37.57 37.03

36.57 34.42

NEWT 28Lana Conley--- DFS

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 57.29 2019# Riley Moeykins

State Record: 52.78 2016* Kaitlin Harty

D1 State: 1:08.20 !

D2 State: 1:08.60&

AA Automatic: 54.71@

AA Consider: 55.91$

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MILT 27Allison Boynton1 58.58!

28.26 30.32

FRAM 28Evie Gao2 59.60!

28.99 30.61

NEWT 29Ava Zheng3 1:00.63!

29.11 31.52

BROO 26Mirta Ceraj4 1:00.74!

29.61 31.13

URSU 28Elizabeth Porcella5 1:02.20!

30.14 32.06

NEED 26Natalie Guarrera6 1:02.95!

30.66 32.29

NEWT 26Evin Otero7 1:03.73!

30.80 32.93

NEED 28Chloe Afzali8 1:04.70!

30.77 33.93

MILT 28Sage Scheller9 1:04.88!

31.29 33.59

WEYM 26Elsa Mustin10 1:04.89!

31.51 33.38

BROO 28Bennett Stark11 1:05.98!

31.97 34.01

BROO 29Georgia Krolnik12 1:06.66!

32.06 34.60

BROO 26Addison Thornburg13 1:07.06!

31.76 35.30

FRAM 27Jamie Dixon14 1:07.77!

32.43 35.34

WELL 26Ashley Moutlon15 1:07.88!

32.95 34.93

WELL 29Ariel Wu16 1:08.92

33.10 35.82

NOTE 29Sophia Arroyo17 1:09.96

34.27 35.69

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:04.93 2022# Hannah Lee

State Record: 1:01.24 2018* Mary Buckley

D1 State: 1:16.97 !

D2 State: 1:19.12&

AA Automatic: 1:02.52@

AA Consider: 1:03.75$

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEWT 27Barbara Liao1 1:07.04!

32.24 34.80

WEYM 29Sam Noble2 1:07.25!

32.56 34.69

BROO 26Daisy Huang3 1:10.20!

32.19 38.01

FRAM 29Emma Posner-O'Connell4 1:14.16!

34.68 39.48

NEED 26Paige Ingrando5 1:14.17!

34.92 39.25

WEYM 29Reagan Turbush6 1:14.24!

35.21 39.03

NEED 29Samantha Zeylikman7 1:15.41!

36.28 39.13

NEED 29Maya Porter8 1:16.38!

35.59 40.79

WELL 29Riley Goodrich9 1:16.60!

35.67 40.93

NEWT 29Willow Kaufman10 1:17.23&

37.21 40.02

NATI 28Leah Ganz11 1:18.13&

37.36 40.77

NATI 28Kaylie Tan12 1:18.18&

37.44 40.74

NEWT 27Gabriella Urdaneta13 1:18.22&

36.55 41.67

NEED 28Carrie Zhang14 1:18.44&

37.12 41.32

WELL 29Sydney Lai15 1:18.50&

37.25 41.25

NOTE 27Juliet Robinson16 1:19.06&

37.53 41.53

NOTE 28Mary Conroy17 1:19.34

37.49 41.85

URSU 27Lauren Helm18 1:19.45

37.99 41.46

WELL 26Stephanie Xia19 1:22.15

37.91 44.24

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 55.80 2022# Naomi Boegholm

State Record: 53.56 2011* Rachel Moore

D1 State: 1:07.72 !

D2 State: 1:09.53&

AA Automatic: 54.29@

AA Consider: 55.44$

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NATI 29Georgia Crisafulli1 1:00.23!

27.75 32.48

MILT 27Allison Boynton2 1:00.38!

28.28 32.10

NEED 26Natalie Guarrera3 1:01.14!

28.35 32.79

BROO 28Olivia Silva4 1:01.39!

28.66 32.73

BROO 26Claudia Rothman5 1:01.59!

28.60 32.99

NOTE 29Colbi Krause6 1:01.69!

29.12 32.57

WEYM 26Elsa Mustin7 1:03.47!

29.43 34.04
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Swimming and Diving Championships

Results
(Girls 100 Yard Fly)

WALP 26Faith Cullen8 1:03.78!

29.83 33.95

NEWT 27Yolanda Yan9 1:04.06!

29.74 34.32

NEWT 29Romy Lee10 1:05.37!

30.82 34.55

BROO 27Maria Soares de Brito11 1:06.62!

31.15 35.47

BOSLAlexis Dakin12 1:06.78!

30.68 36.10

BROO 29Phoenix Bowman13 1:07.20!

31.90 35.30

NATI 28Leila Jahic14 1:07.27!

32.76 34.51

FRAM 27Jamie Dixon15 1:07.53!

31.34 36.19

WELL 29Ariel Wu16 1:08.03&

31.92 36.11

NEED 26Genevieve Smith17 1:08.20&

30.93 37.27

FRAM 28Lucy Conroy18 1:08.74&

32.14 36.60

URSU 27Grace Goranson19 1:09.04&

31.74 37.30

NOTE 27Juliet Robinson20 1:09.84

32.11 37.73

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:07.25 1999# Kate McCann

State Record: 2:01.56 2014* Jen Marrkand

D1 State: 2:27.50 !

D2 State: 2:30.90&

AA Automatic: 2:01.47@

AA Consider: 2:03.99$

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WEYM 29Sam Noble1 2:11.10!

29.10 34.60 30.8636.54

FRAM 28Evie Gao2 2:11.70!

27.32 31.96 31.4840.94

BROO 26Claudia Rothman3 2:14.83!

28.79 34.11 32.5339.40

NEWT 26Evin Otero4 2:17.42!

29.63 33.73 32.6141.45

NEWT 26Nevie Lee5 2:18.49!

29.63 34.91 31.5742.38

BROO 28Olivia Silva6 2:19.32!

28.72 34.25 32.4343.92

BROO 27Hanna Shimbori7 2:20.43!

28.84 34.63 34.1142.85

FRAM 27Bella Edwards8 2:21.16!

32.01 35.81 31.5741.77

BROO 26Daisy Huang9 2:23.67!

29.95 37.41 35.3840.93

NEWT 29Romy Lee10 2:25.00!

31.56 37.40 32.9143.13

WELL 29Riley Goodrich11 2:25.17!

30.33 34.98 36.4143.45

URSU 28Elizabeth Porcella12 2:25.20!

31.45 35.83 34.4643.46

WELL 28Claire Zhao13 2:25.76!

31.33 35.45 33.9745.01

NATI 28Leah Ganz14 2:26.22!

30.92 37.38 33.4944.43

NEED 29Emma Cheung15 2:27.17!

30.19 37.70 35.0944.19

NEED 28Madeleine Rowe16 2:28.85&

31.06 40.06 34.7642.97

MILT 29Emily Morrison17 2:29.53&

32.38 39.93 32.0545.17

WELL 29Sydney Lai18 2:31.26

33.59 37.47 35.8344.37

NEED 26Genevieve Smith19 2:32.94

30.52 38.89 36.4847.05

NEED 28Chloe Afzali20 2:33.87

34.38 36.24 37.0646.19

 
Girls 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 596.60 2017# Kate Mullin

State Record: 579.30 2015* Meghan O'Brien

D1 State: 185.00 !

D2 State: 185.00&

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

URSU 27Julia Scapicchio1 463.30&

FRAM 28Morgan Trainor2 449.65&

WELL 26Sarah Ginsberg3 422.75&

WELL 26Hailey Ligibel4 374.60&

WALP 26Caisa Byerly5 358.80&

NEWT 29Ellington Yi6 358.65&

NEWT 29Audrey Aguilera7 314.75&

WALP 26Leila Le8 311.05&

BROO 28Pamela Gingery9 305.35&

FRAM 27Alexis Garbitt10 293.10&

NATI 27Kathryn Dubois11 272.95&

 
Girls 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 596.60 2017# Kate Mullin

State Record: 579.30 2015* Meghan O'Brien

D1 State: 185.00 !

D2 State: 185.00&

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

URSU 27Julia Scapicchio1 327.25&

FRAM 28Morgan Trainor2 324.40&

WELL 26Sarah Ginsberg3 302.95&

WELL 26Hailey Ligibel4 272.40&

WALP 26Caisa Byerly5 263.30&

NEWT 29Ellington Yi6 247.55&

NEWT 29Audrey Aguilera7 230.50&

WALP 26Leila Le8 221.00&

BROO 28Pamela Gingery9 214.85&

FRAM 27Alexis Garbitt10 200.50&

NATI 27Kathryn Dubois11 198.10&

 
Girls 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 596.60 2017# Kate Mullin

State Record: 579.30 2015* Meghan O'Brien

D1 State: 185.00 !

D2 State: 185.00&

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

FRAM 28Morgan Trainor1 207.80&

URSU 27Julia Scapicchio2 200.50&

WELL 26Sarah Ginsberg3 191.85&

WELL 26Hailey Ligibel4 178.55

WALP 26Caisa Byerly5 160.75

NEWT 29Ellington Yi6 159.05

NEWT 29Audrey Aguilera7 144.70

WALP 26Leila Le8 144.20

BROO 28Pamela Gingery9 139.65

NATI 27Kathryn Dubois10 131.40

FRAM 27Alexis Garbitt11 122.50

 
Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:38.12 2022# Wellesley

N Boegholm, A McGrew, S Cozza, K Passanisi

State Record: 1:35.64 2012* Weston

J Avila, V Bryson, M Pierce, B Tocci

D1 State: 1:56.61 !

D2 State: 1:57.04&

AA Automatic: 1:35.48@

AA Consider: 1:37.13$

  Team Relay Finals Time

NEWT1 1:39.82!

Victoria Sigmundstad Callahan 28Meg Urdaneta 27

Jillian Schneider 26 Barbara Liao 27

24.91 25.16 24.6825.07

WELL2 1:45.27!

Kate Snow 26 Elaine Cheng 26

Kathryn Bonnette 29 Sonja Tellander 27

26.62 25.53 26.1526.97

BOSL3 1:45.51!

Alexis Dakin Elizabeth Elze

Ana Duffy JR Erin MacDonald FR

26.99 26.34 52.18

BROO4 1:46.36!

Jing Shi 27 Annabel Mei 29

Hanna Shimbori 27 Olivia Silva 28

26.99 27.12 25.6826.57

FRAM5 1:46.80!

Meghan Clemmons 26 Elliott Moens 27

Sophie Doucet 27 Bella Edwards 27

27.32 25.32 26.8327.33

NATI6 1:47.43!

Lucy Fickie 28 Leah Ganz 28

Eliza Gange 27 Katie Sandock 27

26.63 27.21 25.9127.68
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Swimming and Diving Championships

Results
(Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

URSU7 1:48.83!

Grace Morash 26 Melissa Federico 26

Grace Goranson 27 Gabby Pellington 29

27.13 27.91 26.6227.17

NOTE8 1:50.34!

Mary Conroy 28 Sophia Arroyo 29

Annabelle White 27 Emma Iwaoka 27

28.34 28.03 26.8627.11

NEED9 1:50.95!

Emma Manning 26 Sophia Belenkiy 27

Grace Flanagan 28 Tessa Jones 28

28.18 28.10 27.0927.58

WEYM10 1:54.28!

Georgie Howard 27 Emma Sheehan 26

Erica Iwaoka 29 Himanshi Patel 27

29.30 28.65 28.1728.16

MILT--- DQ

Julie Greene 27 Cecile Letarte 28

Lucy Kamm 28 Michaela Oppong 28

28.28 26.79 26.8228.34

 
Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 3:35.86 2008# Notre Dame Academy

K Radin, E Lunde, C Vogel, C Cronin

State Record: 3:27.71 2010* Andover

A Korsberg,M Patterson, M D'Innocenzo, R Moore

D1 State: 4:13.78 !

D2 State: 4:14.44&

AA Automatic: 3:27.78@

AA Consider: 3:31.16$

  Team Relay Finals Time

NEWT1 3:43.26!

Nevie Lee 26 Evin Otero 26

Jillian Schneider 26 Victoria Sigmundstad Callahan 28

27.79 57.65 55.6026.51

26.32 55.31 25.75 54.70

WELL2 3:49.14!

Elaine Cheng 26 Claire Zhao 28

Kathryn Bonnette 29 Sonja Tellander 27

27.10 56.64 58.7328.05

27.98 57.92 26.78 55.85

FRAM3 3:49.21!

Bella Edwards 27

28.47 59.13 53.9325.71

28.05 59.73 26.39 56.42

BROO4 3:49.86!

Hanna Shimbori 27 Olivia Silva 28

Mirta Ceraj 26 Daisy Huang 26

27.27 57.49 57.1027.08

27.56 57.98 27.43 57.29

MILT5 3:51.50!

Cecile Letarte 28 Sage Scheller 28

Emily Morrison 29 Allison Boynton 27

28.32 58.70 57.4227.28

29.64 1:00.51 25.94 54.87

NATI6 3:54.22!

Lucy Fickie 28 Eliza Gange 27

Georgia Crisafulli 29 Katie Sandock 27

28.07 59.65 1:01.3328.66

26.37 55.83 26.96 57.41

BOSL7 3:55.38!

Maya Briggs Ana Duffy JR

Alexis Dakin Erin MacDonald FR

29.04 59.76 1:00.0928.07

27.95 59.10 26.36 56.43

NEED8 3:56.81!

Tessa Jones 28 Paige Ingrando 26

Emma Cheung 29 Natalie Guarrera 26

28.65 1:00.54 1:00.0028.09

27.63 58.63 27.69 57.64

NOTE9 3:58.58!

Evelyn Cingel 30 Sophia Arroyo 29

Annabelle White 27 Colbi Krause 29

28.25 59.04 1:02.0729.35

28.74 1:00.73 27.30 56.74

URSU10 4:00.53!

Grace Morash 26 Gabby Pellington 29

Lauren Helm 27 Elizabeth Porcella 28

28.78 59.53 59.1928.46

29.05 1:01.22 28.72 1:00.59

WEYM11 4:03.91!

Sam Noble 29 Georgie Howard 27

Elsa Mustin 26 Reagan Turbush 29

27.83 57.99 1:04.9530.25

28.92 1:00.36 28.88 1:00.61

 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:49.58 2022# Wellesley

E Dudkina, A Loo, N Boegholm, T Peng

State Record: 1:44.80 2018* Duxbury

J Ali, M Buckley, G Ali, A Jamieson

D1 State: 2:08.57 !

D2 State: 2:12.48&

AA Automatic: 1:44.15@

AA Consider: 1:46.22$

  Team Relay Finals Time

NEWT1 1:52.57!

Ava Zheng 29 Barbara Liao 27

Yolanda Yan 27 Meg Urdaneta 27

28.11 30.58 25.2528.63

BROO2 1:54.48!

Mirta Ceraj 26 Daisy Huang 26

Claudia Rothman 26 Jing Shi 27

28.18 31.89 26.3228.09

FRAM3 1:56.57!

Evie Gao 28 Emma Posner-O'Connell 29

Jamie Dixon 27 Elliott Moens 27

28.54 34.28 25.8527.90

NEED4 1:59.03!

Chloe Afzali 28

30.13 34.72 26.6127.57

WEYM5 2:00.28!

Elsa Mustin 26 Sam Noble 29

Georgie Howard 27 Reagan Turbush 29

30.75 31.69 26.3231.52

MILT6 2:00.40!

Sage Scheller 28 Julie Greene 27

Allison Boynton 27 Michaela Oppong 28

30.81 36.29 26.7126.59

NOTE7 2:00.54!

Emma Iwaoka 27 Mary Conroy 28

Colbi Krause 29 Evelyn Cingel 30

31.62 35.03 26.0127.88

WELL8 2:01.82!

Claire Zhao 28

30.69 35.26 26.5929.28

NATI9 2:02.37!

Leah Ganz 28

31.94 35.50 28.2326.70

URSU10 2:03.18!

Elizabeth Porcella 28

29.04 43.15 28.2722.72

BOSL11 2:06.96!

Hannah Briggs SR Elizabeth Elze

Ana Duffy JR Francesca Martin FR

33.62 36.18 26.7530.41

WALP12 2:10.86&

Charlotte O'Malley 27 Caisa Byerly 26

Faith Cullen 26 Leyla Antonetti 29

33.11 38.15 30.0929.51

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 22.55 2023# Jackson Wagner

State Record: 20.30 2016* Corben Miles

D1 State: 24.00 !

D2 State: 24.00&

AA Automatic: 20.38@

AA Consider: 20.74$

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MILT 26Ryan Kelly1 23.28!

MILT 29Deacon O'Riordan2 24.66

WEYM 27Corey Mei3 24.86

BRAI 27Lucas Lee4 24.93

BRAI 29Brendon Truong5 25.09

WALP 28Cashian Diamond6 25.30

MILT 28Xavier Brown7 26.12

MILT 29Ayden Hoang8 26.44

BRAI 28Bao Tran9 26.54

WEYM 26Taylor Pinheiro10 26.56

WALP 27Ameya Kulkarni11 27.15

BRAI 27Levinson Yang12 27.59
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2025 NE OB MIAA Fall South Sectional - 11/2/2025

Swimming and Diving Championships

Results
 
Boys 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 48.67 2024# Jackson Wagner

State Record: 45.10 2009* N D'Innocenzo, N Cavic

D1 State: 52.67 !

D2 State: 52.67&

AA Automatic: 44.69@

AA Consider: 45.41$

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MILT 26Ryan Kelly1 51.70!

24.88 26.82

WEYM 26Ryan Thin2 53.70

24.74 28.96

WEYM 27Corey Mei3 57.82

26.68 31.14

WALP 28Cashian Diamond4 58.04

26.82 31.22

MILT 27John Griffin5 59.34

28.30 31.04

MILT 29Owen Tran6 59.91

28.54 31.37

MILT 26Cullen Morrissey7 1:00.18

28.25 31.93

 
Boys 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 5:03.02 2019# Casey Laliberte

State Record: 4:24.35 1999* Eric Vendt

D1 State: 5:23.09 !

D2 State: 5:23.09&

AA Automatic: 4:27.94@

AA Consider: 4:32.84$

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MILT 29Matt Twitchell1 5:29.91

27.96 31.74 33.5932.95

34.56 33.88 34.72 34.46

33.30 32.75

BRAI 27Lucas Lee2 5:54.43

29.26 34.37 36.4336.16

36.76 37.23 37.99 36.61

35.62 34.00

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 55.11 2023# Jackson Wagner

State Record: 49.20 2018* Oliver Zmetrovich

D1 State: 1:01.47 !

D2 State: 1:01.47&

AA Automatic: 48.90@

AA Consider: 50.07$

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MILT 26Kyle Phan1 59.04!

27.90 31.14

WEYM 26Ryan Thin2 1:04.00

30.64 33.36

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:01.89 2018# Joe Pezzini

State Record: 53.81 2009* Nick D'Innocenzo

D1 State: 1:08.21 !

D2 State: 1:08.21&

AA Automatic: 55.04@

AA Consider: 56.27$

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WALP 26Daniel Le1 1:03.35!

29.50 33.85

BRAI 28Bao Tran2 1:07.38!

30.98 36.40

BRAI 29Brendon Truong3 1:07.57!

30.55 37.02

MILT 29Matt Twitchell4 1:14.91

34.20 40.71

MILT 29Owen Tran5 1:16.50

35.90 40.60

BRAI 28Wenhao Shi6 1:17.31

36.97 40.34

WALP 26Mayank Shah7 1:19.13

36.77 42.36

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 55.88 2024# Avneesh Shenoy

State Record: 48.94 2018* Oliver Zmetrovich

D1 State: 59.00 !

D2 State: 59.00&

AA Automatic: 48.38@

AA Consider: 49.37$

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BRAI 26Cody Keung1 1:00.92

27.94 32.98

MILT 29Deacon O'Riordan2 1:04.95

29.09 35.86

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:00.81 2024# Jackson Wagner

State Record: 1:45.52 2009* Nick D'Innocenzo

D1 State: 2:13.00 !

D2 State: 2:13.00&

AA Automatic: 1:48.96@

AA Consider: 1:50.99$

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WALP 26Daniel Le1 2:07.45!

26.45 32.54 30.7637.70

BRAI 26Cody Keung2 2:24.63

28.63 37.29 35.8042.91

 
Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:35.96 2016# Braintree

A Doherty, S McGurn, J Harrington, T Connolly

State Record: 1:25.15 2016* Wesford

J Jung, F Haekicke, K Pilachowski, J Koravos

D1 State: 1:38.93 !

D2 State: 1:38.93&

AA Automatic: 1:24.02@

AA Consider: 1:25.36$

  Team Relay Finals Time

MILT1 1:37.19!

Kyle Phan 26 Deacon O'Riordan 29

Matt Twitchell 29 Ryan Kelly 26

22.98 25.26 23.7225.23

WALP2 1:44.00

Daniel Le 26 Ameya Kulkarni 27

Nikita Malyshev 28 Cashian Diamond 28

24.28 27.57 23.4128.74

BRAI3 1:44.70

Brendon Truong 29 Bao Tran 28

Wenhao Shi 28 Levinson Yang 27

24.71 26.28 26.3227.39

WEYM4 1:47.84

Taylor Pinheiro 26 JT Rothwell 26

Logan Willmann 28 Corey Mei 27

26.89 28.43 24.3728.15

 
Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 3:35.02 2017#

S McGurn, A Keung, c Connolly, J Harrington

State Record: 3:07.83 2016* Westford

J. Jung, J. Koravos, K. Pilachowski, J Yao

D1 State: 3:49.90 !

D2 State: 3:49.90&

AA Automatic: 3:04.70@

AA Consider: 3:07.61$

  Team Relay Finals Time

BRAI1 3:45.49!

Brendon Truong 29 Bao Tran 28

Cody Keung 26 Lucas Lee 27

26.35 55.53 58.7227.07

26.27 57.30 25.44 53.94

MILT2 3:55.77

Cullen Morrissey 26 Owen Tran 29

John Griffin 27 Kyle Phan 26

29.18 1:14.25 48.9016.64

28.81 1:00.83 24.19 51.79

WEYM3 4:03.29

Taylor Pinheiro 26 JT Rothwell 26

Logan Willmann 28 Ryan Thin 26

28.73 1:00.79 1:05.3130.59

29.97 1:02.71 24.99 54.48

WALP4 4:32.20

Tanay Singh 26 Nikita Malyshev 28

Mayank Shah 26 Ameya Kulkarni 27

33.08 1:09.87 1:06.3229.46

31.69 1:10.17 30.28 1:05.84
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2025 NE OB MIAA Fall South Sectional - 11/2/2025

Swimming and Diving Championships

Results
 
Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:44.69 2024# Milton

R Kelly, C Moskos, J Wagner, M Buchanan

State Record: 1:34.07 2008* Weston

S. Butts, M. Grant, C. Rossborough, G. Frankel

D1 State: 2:03.90 !

D2 State: 2:03.90&

AA Automatic: 1:32.13@

AA Consider: 1:33.91$

  Team Relay Finals Time

MILT1 1:49.83!

Kyle Phan 26 Matt Twitchell 29

Ryan Kelly 26 Deacon O'Riordan 29

26.84 32.93 24.9825.08

WALP2 1:59.45!

Cashian Diamond 28 Mayank Shah 26

Daniel Le 26 Ameya Kulkarni 27

31.46 34.43 27.0526.51

WEYM3 1:59.72!

Ryan Thin 26 Taylor Pinheiro 26

Corey Mei 27 Logan Willmann 28

28.68 34.22 28.3128.51

BRAI4 1:59.93!

Lucas Lee 27 Wenhao Shi 28

Cody Keung 26 Levinson Yang 27

30.75 35.38 26.0727.73


